
Nottingham City Council 
28-Day notice of key decisions 

 
Commissioning and Procurement Executive Committee: 10 September 2024 

 Notice published: 12 August 2024 

 
This notice contains details of key decisions to be taken by the Committee on 10 September 2024. The decision date shown on this 
notice is the earliest anticipated and decisions may be taken later if circumstances change. Any additional reports to be taken to the 
above meeting, or any changes made to the reports identified on this notice, will be published on separate notices. If any other 
documents relevant to the items included in this notice are to be submitted to the Committee, they will be made available on the Council’s 
website or on request from constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk, provided they are not due to be discussed in private. Copies 
of the documents to be submitted to the Committee can be obtained on request to constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk. 
 
Contact colleague: Mark Leavesley (mark.leavesley@nottinghamcity.gov.uk) 

  

 Item to be considered  Date of decision Open (public) or private? Contact officer  

1.   Commissioning of Changing Futures 
Services for Nottm 2025/26 to 29/30 - 
key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Tracey Ford 
tracey.ford@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

2.   Re-commissioning of Extra Care 
services in Nottingham City - key 
decision 

10 September 2024 Open Claire Labdon-West 
claire.labdon-west@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

3.   Joint re-commissioning of Children's 
Advocacy & Independent Visitor 
Service - key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Charlotte Dodds 
charlotte.dodds@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

4.   Children's residential block call-off - key 
decision 

10 September 2024 Open Catherine Cameron-Jones 
catherine.cameron-jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

5.   NEET Reduction Service renewal - key 
decision 

10 September 2024 Open Paul Crookendale 
paul.crookendale@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

6.   Supplier of workwear, uniforms, PPE 
and tools - key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Michael Walker 
michael.walker@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
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7.   Approval to tender for solar PV 
operation and maintenance services - 
key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Razak Joomrally 
razak.joomrally@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

8.   3rd party security guarding - key 
decision 

10 September 2024 Open Brian Bussey 
brian.bussey@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

9.   Data network contract renewals - key 
decision 

10 September 2024 Open Alex Biling 
alex.billing@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

10.   Replacement of repairs scheduling tool 
- key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Alison Brown 
alison.brown@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

11.   Property Services procurement plan 
2024/25 - key decision 

10 September 2024 Open Alison Brown 
alison.brown@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 
Commissioning and Procurement Executive Committee Members  
 
Councillor Linda Woodings – (Chair) - Executive Member for Finance and Resources 
Councillor Cheryl Barnard - Executive Member for Children, Young People and Education 
Councillor Jay Hayes – (Vice-Chair) - Executive Member for Housing and Planning 
Councillor Corall Jenkins - Executive Member for Waste, Communities and Equalities  
Councillor Ethan Radford - Executive Member for Skills, Growth and Economic Development 
Councillor Pavlos Kotsonis – Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Health (non-voting member) 


